Siemens Building Technologies CM1N4363E / 08.1999
Landis & Staefa Division 1/6
4363
Two-port seat valves
with male thread, PN16 VVG41...
Two-port seat valves with male thread, PN16
• Bronze Rg5
• DN15 ... DN50 mm (½" ... 2")

in the sealing gland.
2) Water with anti-freeze and brine: down to  −25 °C as per DIN 3158 (stress case I)
Special refrigerant valves with magnetic actuators are used for applications with
refrigerants R…; see data sheets 4700 … 4799.
Use
Media
CM1N4363E / 08.1999 Siemens Building Technologies
2/6 Landis & Staefa Division
Standard version
Type DN kvs Sv ∆pvmax.
[mm] [inch] [m3/h] [kPa]
VVG41.11 15/2.5 ½” 0.63
VVG41.12 15/4 ½” 1.0
VVG41.13 15/6 ½” 1.6 > 50
VVG41.14 15/10 ½” 2.5
VVG41.15 15 ½” 4.0 800
VVG41.20 20 ¾” 6.3
VVG41.25 25 1” 10
VVG41.32 32 1¼” 16 > 100
VVG41.40 40 1½” 25
VVG41.50 50 2” 40
DN = Nominal diameter ∆pvmax. = Max. permissible differential pressure
kvs = Nominal flow value as per VDI 2173 across the valve’s control path,
Sv = Rangeability as per VDI 2173 valid for the entire stroke range
Electric stem heating element, AC 24 V, required for media below 0 °C :  ASZ6.5